
Bib Last NameFirst Name

1 Basilicato Linda

2 Cole Clayton

101 Shirk Matthew

102 Wall Piper

104 Jones Jerrod

105 Miller Fred

108 Nobis David

111 Grimm Jennifer

112 Cocallas Andrew

113 Grimm Michelle

114 Pratt Glenn

115 Oxenford Alyse

116 Hoover Amber

117 Pearce Susanna

120 Larison Shawnna

122

Westwoo

d Andrew

123 Gallagher John

124 Oxenford Jeff

133 Warren Mike

135 Hilt Ken

137 Vickers Amy

140 Hirsch Dave

141 Kopp Peter

143 Bowers Becky

145 Andre Elizabeth

148 Heikenen Brian

150 Culver Brian

155 Whittern Alan

159 Achatz Cody

160 Hunt Sonny

161 Ewers Dewey

162 Connolly Bob

163 Connolly Jim

164 Cook Michael

165

Kretzman

n Douglas

166 Ewers Ian

169 Pratt Sandy

176 Jaeger Cameron

182 Veysman Feliks

184 Zuchner Oskar

186 Fyksen Teal

194 Janson Liam

195 Achatz Erin

197 Racine Karl



198 Mijuskovic Michael



ClassCodeClassName RunOrder Tandem Run_Date

001

Friday 

Combined 

OC-1 M’s 

rec 1.00 FALSE 23-Jun-23

002

Friday 

Combined 

OC-1 

Men’s 

race 2.00 FALSE 23-Jun-23

003

Friday 

Combined 

OC-1 W’s 

race 3.00 FALSE 23-Jun-23

004

Friday 

Combined 

OC-1 W’s 

rec 4.00 FALSE 23-Jun-23

005

Friday 

Combined 

OC-2 

Mixed 

race 5.00 TRUE 23-Jun-23

006

Friday 

Combined 

OC-2 

Mixed rec 6.00 TRUE 23-Jun-23

007

Friday 

Combined 

OC-2 

Open 

Race 7.00 TRUE 23-Jun-23

008

Friday 

Combined 

OC-2 

Open Rec 8.00 TRUE 23-Jun-23

009

Friday OC-

1 Open 

race 9.00 FALSE 23-Jun-23

010

Friday OC-

1 Open 

rec 10.00 FALSE 23-Jun-23

011

Friday OC-

1 W’s 

Master’s 

rec 11.00 FALSE 23-Jun-23



012

Friday OC-

1 W’s rec. 12.00 FALSE 23-Jun-23

013

Friday OC-

2 Master’s 

rec 13.00 TRUE 23-Jun-23

014

Friday OC-

2 Mixed 

race 14.00 TRUE 23-Jun-23

015

Saturday 

OC-1 

Master’s 

rec 15.00 FALSE 24-Jun-23

016

Saturday 

OC-1 

Open cit 16.00 FALSE 24-Jun-23

017

Saturday 

OC-1 W’s 

13 race 17.00 FALSE 24-Jun-23

018

Saturday 

OC-1 W’s 

cit 18.00 FALSE 24-Jun-23

019

Saturday 

OC-1 W’s 

Master’s 

race 19.00 FALSE 24-Jun-23

01D

Friday 

Combined 

OC-1 M’s 

rec 

Downriver 1.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

020

Saturday 

OC-1 

Open 15 

Race 20.00 FALSE 24-Jun-23

021

Saturday 

OC-1 

Master's 

13 Race 21.00 FALSE 24-Jun-23

022

Saturday 

OC-2 

Mixed rec 22.00 TRUE 24-Jun-23

023

Saturday 

OC-2 

Open 15 

race 23.00 TRUE 24-Jun-23



024

Saturday 

OC-2 

Open cit 24.00 TRUE 24-Jun-23

025

Saturday 

OC-2 

Open 

race 25.00 TRUE 24-Jun-23

026

Saturday 

OC-2 

Mixed Cit 26.00 TRUE 24-Jun-23

027

Saturday 

OC-2 

Junior 

Race 27.00 TRUE 24-Jun-23

028

Saturday 

OC-2 

Youth/Se

nior Race 28.00 TRUE 24-Jun-23

029

Sunday 

OC-1 

Master’s 

15 race 29.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

02D

Friday 

Combined 

OC-1 

Men’s 

race 

Downriver 2.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

030

Sunday 

OC-1 

Master’s 

race 30.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

031

Sunday 

OC-1 

Open X 31.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

032

Sunday 

OC-1 W’s 

race 32.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

033

Sunday 

OC-1 

Junior 

Race 33.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

034

Sunday 

OC-1 

Open 13 

Race 34.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

035

Sunday 

OC-2 

Master’s 

race 35.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23



036

Sunday 

OC-2 

Mixed 15 

race 36.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23

037

Sunday 

OC-2 

Open rec 37.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23

038

Sunday 

OC-2 W’s 

race 38.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23

039

Sunday 

OC-2 W’s 

rec 39.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23

03D

Friday 

Combined 

OC-1 W’s 

race 

Downriver 3.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

04D

Friday 

Combined 

OC-1 W’s 

rec 

Downriver 4.00 FALSE 25-Jun-23

05D

Friday 

Combined 

OC-2 

Mixed 

race 

Downriver 5.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23

06D

Friday 

Combined 

OC-2 

Mixed rec 

Downriver 6.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23

07D

Friday 

Combined 

OC-2 

Open 

Race 

Downriver 7.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23



08D

Friday 

Combined 

OC-2 

Open Rec 

Downriver 8.00 TRUE 25-Jun-23



Class VLKPCALC Class Name Run Bib Paddler (Bow) RunningTimePenalties Time

001 CLASS001RUN1BIB198 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 1 198 Michael Mijuskovic 191.07 0 191.07

001 CLASS001RUN1BIB159 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 1 159 Cody Achatz 207.56 0 207.56

001 CLASS001RUN1BIB165 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 1 165 Douglas Kretzmann 278.21 0 278.21

001 CLASS001RUN1BIB112 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 1 112 Andrew Cocallas 254.69 170 424.69

001 CLASS001RUN1BIB194 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 1 194 Liam Janson 9999.99 9999.99

001 CLASS001RUN1BIB176 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 1 176 Cameron Jaeger 9999.99 9999.99

002 CLASS002RUN1BIB104 Friday Combined OC-1 Men’s race 1 104 Jerrod Jones 174.44 0 174.44

002 CLASS002RUN1BIB141 Friday Combined OC-1 Men’s race 1 141 Peter Kopp 9999.99 9999.99

003 CLASS003RUN1BIB113 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s race 1 113 Michelle Grimm 260.28 10 270.28

004 CLASS004RUN1BIB195 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 1 195 Erin Achatz 288.53 0 288.53

004 CLASS004RUN1BIB137 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 1 137 Amy Vickers 297.84 20 317.84

004 CLASS004RUN1BIB116 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 1 116 Amber Hoover 342.04 10 352.04

004 CLASS004RUN1BIB145 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 1 145 Elizabeth Andre 9999.99 9999.99

005 CLASS005RUN1BIB169 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed race 1 169 Sandy Pratt 268.15 0 268.15

006 CLASS006RUN1BIB115 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 1 115 Alyse Oxenford 321.06 60 381.06

006 CLASS006RUN1BIB143 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 1 143 Becky Bowers 295.56 130 425.56

006 CLASS006RUN1BIB111 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 1 111 Jennifer Grimm 9999.99 9999.99

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB122 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 122 Andrew Westwood 177.3 0 177.3

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB198 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 198 Michael Mijuskovic 177.86 10 187.86

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB161 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 161 Dewey Ewers 190.23 0 190.23

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB155 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 155 Alan Whittern 191.79 0 191.79

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB104 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 104 Jerrod Jones 175.42 30 205.42

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB123 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 123 John Gallagher 222.3 10 232.3

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB159 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 159 Cody Achatz 237.6 10 247.6

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB194 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 194 Liam Janson 257.34 0 257.34

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB114 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 114 Glenn Pratt 280.11 0 280.11

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB101 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 101 Matthew Shirk 323.46 0 323.46

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB176 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 176 Cameron Jaeger 233.97 120 353.97

009 CLASS009RUN1BIB140 Friday OC-1 Open race 1 140 Dave Hirsch 9999.99 20 9999.99

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB198 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 198 Michael Mijuskovic 182.27 10 192.27

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB161 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 161 Dewey Ewers 202.18 0 202.18

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB159 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 159 Cody Achatz 231.76 0 231.76

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB176 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 176 Cameron Jaeger 246.48 20 266.48



010 CLASS010RUN1BIB133 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 133 Mike Warren 257.06 10 267.06

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB124 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 124 Jeff Oxenford 293.09 0 293.09

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB165 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 165 Douglas Kretzmann 292.15 10 302.15

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB166 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 166 Ian Ewers 265.65 60 325.65

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB186 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 186 Teal Fyksen 308.75 20 328.75

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB105 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 105 Fred Miller 328.77 110 438.77

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB194 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 194 Liam Janson 9999.99 9999.99

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB123 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 123 John Gallagher 9999.99 9999.99

010 CLASS010RUN1BIB182 Friday OC-1 Open rec 1 182 Feliks Veysman 9999.99 9999.99

011 CLASS011RUN1BIB137 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 1 137 Amy Vickers 299.82 0 299.82

011 CLASS011RUN1BIB102 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 1 102 Piper Wall 328.83 10 338.83

011 CLASS011RUN1BIB145 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 1 145 Elizabeth Andre 241.14 130 371.14

011 CLASS011RUN1BIB113 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 1 113 Michelle Grimm 315.66 120 435.66

011 CLASS011RUN1BIB111 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 1 111 Jennifer Grimm 9999.99 9999.99

012 CLASS012RUN1BIB195 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 1 195 Erin Achatz 269.39 10 279.39

012 CLASS012RUN1BIB137 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 1 137 Amy Vickers 299.66 0 299.66

012 CLASS012RUN1BIB113 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 1 113 Michelle Grimm 306.79 0 306.79

012 CLASS012RUN1BIB115 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 1 115 Alyse Oxenford 337.57 0 337.57

012 CLASS012RUN1BIB145 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 1 145 Elizabeth Andre 332.92 10 342.92

012 CLASS012RUN1BIB116 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 1 116 Amber Hoover 380.66 0 380.66

012 CLASS012RUN1BIB111 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 1 111 Jennifer Grimm 9999.99 9999.99

013 CLASS013RUN1BIB148 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 1 148 Brian Heikenen 231.97 0 231.97

013 CLASS013RUN1BIB123 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 1 123 John Gallagher 259.16 20 279.16

013 CLASS013RUN1BIB143 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 1 143 Becky Bowers 298.62 10 308.62

013 CLASS013RUN1BIB164 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 1 164 Michael Cook 320.37 20 340.37

013 CLASS013RUN1BIB120 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 1 120 Shawnna Larison 343.35 80 423.35

013 CLASS013RUN1BIB133 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 1 133 Mike Warren 216.12 310 526.12

014 CLASS014RUN1BIB169 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 1 169 Sandy Pratt 281.07 0 281.07

014 CLASS014RUN1BIB143 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 1 143 Becky Bowers 263.85 110 373.85

014 CLASS014RUN1BIB120 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 1 120 Shawnna Larison 9999.99 9999.99



Class VLKPCALC2 Class Name Run Bib Paddler (Bow) Raw Penalty Time Bib

001 CLASS001RUN2BIB198 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 198 Michael Mijuskovic 209.98 30 239.98 198
001 CLASS001RUN2BIB176 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 176 Cameron Jaeger 255.9 0 255.9 176
001 CLASS001RUN2BIB194 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 194 Liam Janson 9999.99 9999.99 194
002 CLASS002RUN2BIB104 Friday Combined OC-1 Men’s race 2 104 Jerrod Jones 9999.99 9999.99 104
002 CLASS002RUN2BIB141 Friday Combined OC-1 Men’s race 2 141 Peter Kopp 9999.99 9999.99 141
004 CLASS004RUN2BIB195 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 2 195 Erin Achatz 252.65 20 272.65 195
004 CLASS004RUN2BIB145 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 2 145 Elizabeth Andre 248.46 40 288.46 145
004 CLASS004RUN2BIB116 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 2 116 Amber Hoover 346.57 30 376.57 116
004 CLASS004RUN2BIB137 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 2 137 Amy Vickers 269.01 160 429.01 137
005 CLASS005RUN2BIB169 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed race 2 169 Sandy Pratt 250.36 0 250.36 169
006 CLASS006RUN2BIB111 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 2 111 Jennifer Grimm 290.19 40 330.19 111
006 CLASS006RUN2BIB115 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 2 115 Alyse Oxenford 331.51 15 346.51 115
006 CLASS006RUN2BIB143 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 2 143 Becky Bowers 9999.99 9999.99 143
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB122 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 122 Andrew Westwood 169.69 0 169.69 122
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB155 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 155 Alan Whittern 185.14 0 185.14 155
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB104 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 104 Jerrod Jones 177.9 30 207.9 104
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB198 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 198 Michael Mijuskovic 196.18 20 216.18 198
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB114 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 114 Glenn Pratt 211.41 20 231.41 114
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB161 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 161 Dewey Ewers 214.99 20 234.99 161
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB159 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 159 Cody Achatz 226.15 10 236.15 159
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB140 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 140 Dave Hirsch 249.48 10 259.48 140
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB101 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 101 Matthew Shirk 264.77 50 314.77 101
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB194 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 194 Liam Janson 266.67 70 336.67 194
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB176 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 176 Cameron Jaeger 9999.99 9999.99 176
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB108 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 108 David Nobis 9999.99 9999.99 108
009 CLASS009RUN2BIB182 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 182 Feliks Veysman 9999.99 9999.99 182
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB198 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 198 Michael Mijuskovic 186.75 0 186.75 198
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB104 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 104 Jerrod Jones 184.94 10 194.94 104
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB186 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 186 Teal Fyksen 238.11 10 248.11 186
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB176 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 176 Cameron Jaeger 242 10 252 176
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB133 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 133 Mike Warren 271.89 0 271.89 133
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB166 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 166 Ian Ewers 280.1 20 300.1 166
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB194 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 194 Liam Janson 278.1 50 328.1 194
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB105 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 105 Fred Miller 274.85 110 384.85 105
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB161 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 161 Dewey Ewers 9999.99 9999.99 161
010 CLASS010RUN2BIB182 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 182 Feliks Veysman 9999.99 9999.99 182

2nd Run



010 CLASS010RUN2BIB159 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 159 Cody Achatz 9999.99 9999.99 159
011 CLASS011RUN2BIB113 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 113 Michelle Grimm 256.01 10 266.01 113
011 CLASS011RUN2BIB145 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 145 Elizabeth Andre 274.76 20 294.76 145
011 CLASS011RUN2BIB111 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 111 Jennifer Grimm 412.2 110 522.2 111
011 CLASS011RUN2BIB102 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 102 Piper Wall 9999.99 9999.99 102
012 CLASS012RUN2BIB195 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 195 Erin Achatz 233.06 0 233.06 195
012 CLASS012RUN2BIB116 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 116 Amber Hoover 272.28 10 282.28 116
012 CLASS012RUN2BIB145 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 145 Elizabeth Andre 291.99 10 301.99 145
012 CLASS012RUN2BIB113 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 113 Michelle Grimm 302.78 20 322.78 113
012 CLASS012RUN2BIB112 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 112 Andrew Cocallas 342.34 30 372.34 112
012 CLASS012RUN2BIB115 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 115 Alyse Oxenford 427.72 10 437.72 115
012 CLASS012RUN2BIB111 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 111 Jennifer Grimm 9999.99 9999.99 111
013 CLASS013RUN2BIB148 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 148 Brian Heikenen 256.91 10 266.91 148
013 CLASS013RUN2BIB133 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 133 Mike Warren 266.28 120 386.28 133
013 CLASS013RUN2BIB143 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 143 Becky Bowers 283.98 170 453.98 143
013 CLASS013RUN2BIB164 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 164 Michael Cook 9999.99 9999.99 164
013 CLASS013RUN2BIB120 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 120 Shawnna Larison 9999.99 9999.99 120
014 CLASS014RUN2BIB169 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 2 169 Sandy Pratt 260.67 0 260.67 169
014 CLASS014RUN2BIB120 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 2 120 Shawnna Larison 335.58 480 815.58 120
014 CLASS014RUN2BIB143 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 2 143 Becky Bowers 9999.99 9999.99 143



Class Bib VLKPCALC VLKPCALC2 Class Name Run Bib Paddler (Bow) RunningTime Penalties Time RunningTime Penalties Time Better Time RunningTime Penalties Time RunningTimePenalties Time Better Time

001 198 CLASS001RUN1BIB198 CLASS001RUN2BIB198 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 198 Michael Mijuskovic 209.98 30 239.98 191.07 0 191.07 191.07 209.98 30 239.98 191.07 0 191.07 191.07

001 159 CLASS001RUN1BIB159 CLASS001RUN2BIB159 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 159 Cody Achatz DNS 0 DNS 207.56 0 207.56 207.56 9111.11 0 9111.11 207.56 0 207.56 207.56

001 176 CLASS001RUN1BIB176 CLASS001RUN2BIB176 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 176 Cameron Jaeger 255.9 0 255.9 DNF 0 DNF 255.9 255.9 0 255.9 9999.99 0 9999.99 255.9

001 165 CLASS001RUN1BIB165 CLASS001RUN2BIB165 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 165 Douglas Kretzmann DNS 0 DNS 278.21 0 278.21 278.21 9111.11 0 9111.11 278.21 0 278.21 278.21

001 112 CLASS001RUN1BIB112 CLASS001RUN2BIB112 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 112 Andrew Cocallas DNS 0 DNS 254.69 170 424.69 424.69 9111.11 0 9111.11 254.69 170 424.69 424.69

001 194 CLASS001RUN1BIB194 CLASS001RUN2BIB194 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 2 194 Liam Janson DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99

002 104 CLASS002RUN1BIB104 CLASS002RUN2BIB104 Friday Combined OC-1 Men’s race 2 104 Jerrod Jones DNF 0 DNF 174.44 0 174.44 174.44 9999.99 0 9999.99 174.44 0 174.44 174.44

002 141 CLASS002RUN1BIB141 CLASS002RUN2BIB141 Friday Combined OC-1 Men’s race 2 141 Peter Kopp DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99

003 113 CLASS003RUN1BIB113 CLASS003RUN2BIB113 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s race 2 113 Michelle Grimm DNS 0 DNS 260.28 10 270.28 270.28 9111.11 0 9111.11 260.28 10 270.28 270.28

004 195 CLASS004RUN1BIB195 CLASS004RUN2BIB195 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 2 195 Erin Achatz 252.65 20 272.65 288.53 0 288.53 272.65 252.65 20 272.65 288.53 0 288.53 272.65

004 145 CLASS004RUN1BIB145 CLASS004RUN2BIB145 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 2 145 Elizabeth Andre 248.46 40 288.46 DNF 0 DNF 288.46 248.46 40 288.46 9999.99 0 9999.99 288.46

004 137 CLASS004RUN1BIB137 CLASS004RUN2BIB137 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 2 137 Amy Vickers 269.01 160 429.01 297.84 20 317.84 317.84 269.01 160 429.01 297.84 20 317.84 317.84

004 116 CLASS004RUN1BIB116 CLASS004RUN2BIB116 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 2 116 Amber Hoover 346.57 30 376.57 342.04 10 352.04 352.04 346.57 30 376.57 342.04 10 352.04 352.04

005 169 CLASS005RUN1BIB169 CLASS005RUN2BIB169 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed race 2 169 Sandy Pratt 250.36 0 250.36 268.15 0 268.15 250.36 250.36 0 250.36 268.15 0 268.15 250.36

006 111 CLASS006RUN1BIB111 CLASS006RUN2BIB111 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 2 111 Jennifer Grimm 290.19 40 330.19 DNF 0 DNF 330.19 290.19 40 330.19 9999.99 0 9999.99 330.19

006 115 CLASS006RUN1BIB115 CLASS006RUN2BIB115 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 2 115 Alyse Oxenford 331.51 15 346.51 321.06 60 381.06 346.51 331.51 15 346.51 321.06 60 381.06 346.51

006 143 CLASS006RUN1BIB143 CLASS006RUN2BIB143 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 2 143 Becky Bowers DNF 0 DNF 295.56 130 425.56 425.56 9999.99 0 9999.99 295.56 130 425.56 425.56

009 122 CLASS009RUN1BIB122 CLASS009RUN2BIB122 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 122 Andrew Westwood 169.69 0 169.69 177.3 0 177.3 169.69 169.69 0 169.69 177.3 0 177.3 169.69

009 155 CLASS009RUN1BIB155 CLASS009RUN2BIB155 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 155 Alan Whittern 185.14 0 185.14 191.79 0 191.79 185.14 185.14 0 185.14 191.79 0 191.79 185.14

009 198 CLASS009RUN1BIB198 CLASS009RUN2BIB198 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 198 Michael Mijuskovic 196.18 20 216.18 177.86 10 187.86 187.86 196.18 20 216.18 177.86 10 187.86 187.86

009 161 CLASS009RUN1BIB161 CLASS009RUN2BIB161 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 161 Dewey Ewers 214.99 20 234.99 190.23 0 190.23 190.23 214.99 20 234.99 190.23 0 190.23 190.23

009 104 CLASS009RUN1BIB104 CLASS009RUN2BIB104 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 104 Jerrod Jones 177.9 30 207.9 175.42 30 205.42 205.42 177.9 30 207.9 175.42 30 205.42 205.42

009 114 CLASS009RUN1BIB114 CLASS009RUN2BIB114 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 114 Glenn Pratt 211.41 20 231.41 280.11 0 280.11 231.41 211.41 20 231.41 280.11 0 280.11 231.41

009 123 CLASS009RUN1BIB123 CLASS009RUN2BIB123 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 123 John Gallagher DNS 0 DNS 222.3 10 232.3 232.3 9111.11 0 9111.11 222.3 10 232.3 232.3

009 159 CLASS009RUN1BIB159 CLASS009RUN2BIB159 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 159 Cody Achatz 226.15 10 236.15 237.6 10 247.6 236.15 226.15 10 236.15 237.6 10 247.6 236.15

009 194 CLASS009RUN1BIB194 CLASS009RUN2BIB194 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 194 Liam Janson 266.67 70 336.67 257.34 0 257.34 257.34 266.67 70 336.67 257.34 0 257.34 257.34

009 140 CLASS009RUN1BIB140 CLASS009RUN2BIB140 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 140 Dave Hirsch 249.48 10 259.48 DNF 20 DNF 259.48 249.48 10 259.48 9999.99 20 9999.99 259.48

009 101 CLASS009RUN1BIB101 CLASS009RUN2BIB101 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 101 Matthew Shirk 264.77 50 314.77 323.46 0 323.46 314.77 264.77 50 314.77 323.46 0 323.46 314.77

009 176 CLASS009RUN1BIB176 CLASS009RUN2BIB176 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 176 Cameron Jaeger DNF 0 DNF 233.97 120 353.97 353.97 9999.99 0 9999.99 233.97 120 353.97 353.97

009 108 CLASS009RUN1BIB108 CLASS009RUN2BIB108 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 108 David Nobis DNF 0 DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11 9111.11 9111.11 9111.11

009 182 CLASS009RUN1BIB182 CLASS009RUN2BIB182 Friday OC-1 Open race 2 182 Feliks Veysman DNF 0 DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11 9111.11 9111.11 9111.11

010 198 CLASS010RUN1BIB198 CLASS010RUN2BIB198 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 198 Michael Mijuskovic 186.75 0 186.75 182.27 10 192.27 186.75 186.75 0 186.75 182.27 10 192.27 186.75

010 104 CLASS010RUN1BIB104 CLASS010RUN2BIB104 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 104 Jerrod Jones 184.94 10 194.94 DNS DNS DNS 194.94 184.94 10 194.94 9111.11 9111.11 9111.11 194.94

010 161 CLASS010RUN1BIB161 CLASS010RUN2BIB161 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 161 Dewey Ewers DNF 0 DNF 202.18 0 202.18 202.18 9999.99 0 9999.99 202.18 0 202.18 202.18

010 159 CLASS010RUN1BIB159 CLASS010RUN2BIB159 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 159 Cody Achatz DNF 0 DNF 231.76 0 231.76 231.76 9999.99 0 9999.99 231.76 0 231.76 231.76

010 186 CLASS010RUN1BIB186 CLASS010RUN2BIB186 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 186 Teal Fyksen 238.11 10 248.11 308.75 20 328.75 248.11 238.11 10 248.11 308.75 20 328.75 248.11

010 176 CLASS010RUN1BIB176 CLASS010RUN2BIB176 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 176 Cameron Jaeger 242 10 252 246.48 20 266.48 252 242 10 252 246.48 20 266.48 252

010 133 CLASS010RUN1BIB133 CLASS010RUN2BIB133 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 133 Mike Warren 271.89 0 271.89 257.06 10 267.06 267.06 271.89 0 271.89 257.06 10 267.06 267.06

010 124 CLASS010RUN1BIB124 CLASS010RUN2BIB124 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 124 Jeff Oxenford DNS 0 DNS 293.09 0 293.09 293.09 9111.11 0 9111.11 293.09 0 293.09 293.09

010 166 CLASS010RUN1BIB166 CLASS010RUN2BIB166 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 166 Ian Ewers 280.1 20 300.1 265.65 60 325.65 300.1 280.1 20 300.1 265.65 60 325.65 300.1

010 165 CLASS010RUN1BIB165 CLASS010RUN2BIB165 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 165 Douglas Kretzmann DNS 0 DNS 292.15 10 302.15 302.15 9111.11 0 9111.11 292.15 10 302.15 302.15

010 194 CLASS010RUN1BIB194 CLASS010RUN2BIB194 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 194 Liam Janson 278.1 50 328.1 DNF 0 DNF 328.1 278.1 50 328.1 9999.99 0 9999.99 328.1

010 105 CLASS010RUN1BIB105 CLASS010RUN2BIB105 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 105 Fred Miller 274.85 110 384.85 328.77 110 438.77 384.85 274.85 110 384.85 328.77 110 438.77 384.85

010 123 CLASS010RUN1BIB123 CLASS010RUN2BIB123 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 123 John Gallagher DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11

010 182 CLASS010RUN1BIB182 CLASS010RUN2BIB182 Friday OC-1 Open rec 2 182 Feliks Veysman DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99

011 113 CLASS011RUN1BIB113 CLASS011RUN2BIB113 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 113 Michelle Grimm 256.01 10 266.01 315.66 120 435.66 266.01 256.01 10 266.01 315.66 120 435.66 266.01

011 145 CLASS011RUN1BIB145 CLASS011RUN2BIB145 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 145 Elizabeth Andre 274.76 20 294.76 241.14 130 371.14 294.76 274.76 20 294.76 241.14 130 371.14 294.76

011 137 CLASS011RUN1BIB137 CLASS011RUN2BIB137 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 137 Amy Vickers DNS 0 DNS 299.82 0 299.82 299.82 9111.11 0 9111.11 299.82 0 299.82 299.82

011 102 CLASS011RUN1BIB102 CLASS011RUN2BIB102 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 102 Piper Wall DNF 0 DNF 328.83 10 338.83 338.83 9999.99 0 9999.99 328.83 10 338.83 338.83

011 111 CLASS011RUN1BIB111 CLASS011RUN2BIB111 Friday OC-1 W’s Master’s rec 2 111 Jennifer Grimm 412.2 110 522.2 DNF 0 DNF 522.2 412.2 110 522.2 9999.99 0 9999.99 522.2

012 195 CLASS012RUN1BIB195 CLASS012RUN2BIB195 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 195 Erin Achatz 233.06 0 233.06 269.39 10 279.39 233.06 233.06 0 233.06 269.39 10 279.39 233.06

012 116 CLASS012RUN1BIB116 CLASS012RUN2BIB116 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 116 Amber Hoover 272.28 10 282.28 380.66 0 380.66 282.28 272.28 10 282.28 380.66 0 380.66 282.28

012 137 CLASS012RUN1BIB137 CLASS012RUN2BIB137 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 137 Amy Vickers DNS 0 DNS 299.66 0 299.66 299.66 9111.11 0 9111.11 299.66 0 299.66 299.66

012 145 CLASS012RUN1BIB145 CLASS012RUN2BIB145 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 145 Elizabeth Andre 291.99 10 301.99 332.92 10 342.92 301.99 291.99 10 301.99 332.92 10 342.92 301.99

012 113 CLASS012RUN1BIB113 CLASS012RUN2BIB113 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 113 Michelle Grimm 302.78 20 322.78 306.79 0 306.79 306.79 302.78 20 322.78 306.79 0 306.79 306.79

012 115 CLASS012RUN1BIB115 CLASS012RUN2BIB115 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 115 Alyse Oxenford 427.72 10 437.72 337.57 0 337.57 337.57 427.72 10 437.72 337.57 0 337.57 337.57

012 112 CLASS012RUN1BIB112 CLASS012RUN2BIB112 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 112 Andrew Cocallas 342.34 30 372.34 DNS DNS DNS 372.34 342.34 30 372.34 9111.11 9111.11 9111.11 372.34

012 111 CLASS012RUN1BIB111 CLASS012RUN2BIB111 Friday OC-1 W’s rec. 2 111 Jennifer Grimm DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99

2nd Run Calc2nd Run 1st Run Calc1st Run



013 148 CLASS013RUN1BIB148 CLASS013RUN2BIB148 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 148 Brian Heikenen 256.91 10 266.91 231.97 0 231.97 231.97 256.91 10 266.91 231.97 0 231.97 231.97

013 123 CLASS013RUN1BIB123 CLASS013RUN2BIB123 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 123 John Gallagher DNS 0 DNS 259.16 20 279.16 279.16 9111.11 0 9111.11 259.16 20 279.16 279.16

013 143 CLASS013RUN1BIB143 CLASS013RUN2BIB143 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 143 Becky Bowers 283.98 170 453.98 298.62 10 308.62 308.62 283.98 170 453.98 298.62 10 308.62 308.62

013 164 CLASS013RUN1BIB164 CLASS013RUN2BIB164 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 164 Michael Cook DNF 0 DNF 320.37 20 340.37 340.37 9999.99 0 9999.99 320.37 20 340.37 340.37

013 133 CLASS013RUN1BIB133 CLASS013RUN2BIB133 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 133 Mike Warren 266.28 120 386.28 216.12 310 526.12 386.28 266.28 120 386.28 216.12 310 526.12 386.28

013 120 CLASS013RUN1BIB120 CLASS013RUN2BIB120 Friday OC-2 Master’s rec 2 120 Shawnna Larison DNF 0 DNF 343.35 80 423.35 423.35 9999.99 0 9999.99 343.35 80 423.35 423.35

014 169 CLASS014RUN1BIB169 CLASS014RUN2BIB169 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 2 169 Sandy Pratt 260.67 0 260.67 281.07 0 281.07 260.67 260.67 0 260.67 281.07 0 281.07 260.67

014 143 CLASS014RUN1BIB143 CLASS014RUN2BIB143 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 2 143 Becky Bowers DNF 0 DNF 263.85 110 373.85 373.85 9999.99 0 9999.99 263.85 110 373.85 373.85

014 120 CLASS014RUN1BIB120 CLASS014RUN2BIB120 Friday OC-2 Mixed race 2 120 Shawnna Larison 335.58 480 815.58 DNF 0 DNF 815.58 335.58 480 815.58 9999.99 0 9999.99 815.58



Class VLKPCALC Class Name Run Bib Paddler (Bow) RunningTimePenalties Time

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB155 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 155 Alan Whittern 187.89 0 187.89

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB161 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 161 Dewey Ewers 207.27 0 207.27

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB186 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 186 Teal Fyksen 206.34 10 216.34

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB133 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 133 Mike Warren 265.55 0 265.55

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB101 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 101 Matthew Shirk 265.62 0 265.62

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB124 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 124 Jeff Oxenford 285.02 0 285.02

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB141 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 141 Peter Kopp 316.68 30 346.68

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB182 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 182 Feliks Veysman 9999.99 9999.99

015 CLASS015RUN1BIB165 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 1 165 Douglas Kretzmann 9999.99 9999.99

016 CLASS016RUN1BIB176 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 1 176 Cameron Jaeger 230.98 10 240.98

016 CLASS016RUN1BIB194 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 1 194 Liam Janson 275.72 10 285.72

016 CLASS016RUN1BIB166 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 1 166 Ian Ewers 284.02 20 304.02

016 CLASS016RUN1BIB182 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 1 182 Feliks Veysman 441.36 70 511.36

016 CLASS016RUN1BIB105 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 1 105 Fred Miller 344.18 370 714.18

016 CLASS016RUN1BIB117 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 1 117 Susanna Pearce 573.3 170 743.3

016 CLASS016RUN1BIB108 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 1 108 David Nobis 9999.99 9999.99

017 CLASS017RUN1BIB145 Saturday OC-1 W’s 13 race 1 145 Elizabeth Andre 284.14 20 304.14

018 CLASS018RUN1BIB117 Saturday OC-1 W’s cit 1 117 Susanna Pearce 554.84 20 574.84

019 CLASS019RUN1BIB113 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 1 113 Michelle Grimm 290.25 0 290.25

019 CLASS019RUN1BIB102 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 1 102 Piper Wall 303.03 10 313.03

019 CLASS019RUN1BIB145 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 1 145 Elizabeth Andre 296.06 20 316.06

019 CLASS019RUN1BIB137 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 1 137 Amy Vickers 275.66 60 335.66

019 CLASS019RUN1BIB111 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 1 111 Jennifer Grimm 9999.99 9999.99

020 CLASS020RUN1BIB104 Saturday OC-1 Open 15 Race 1 104 Jerrod Jones 192.81 20 212.81

020 CLASS020RUN1BIB194 Saturday OC-1 Open 15 Race 1 194 Liam Janson 259.96 60 319.96

021 CLASS021RUN1BIB122 Saturday OC-1 Master's 13 Race 1 122 Andrew Westwood 193.89 0 193.89

021 CLASS021RUN1BIB114 Saturday OC-1 Master's 13 Race 1 114 Glenn Pratt 266.17 50 316.17



022 CLASS022RUN1BIB116 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 1 116 Amber Hoover 269.46 20 289.46

022 CLASS022RUN1BIB115 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 1 115 Alyse Oxenford 285.37 10 295.37

022 CLASS022RUN1BIB143 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 1 143 Becky Bowers 346.92 0 346.92

022 CLASS022RUN1BIB111 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 1 111 Jennifer Grimm 329.67 20 349.67

022 CLASS022RUN1BIB120 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 1 120 Shawnna Larison 9999.99 9999.99

022 CLASS022RUN1BIB176 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 1 176 Cameron Jaeger 9999.99 9999.99

022 CLASS022RUN1BIB123 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 1 123 John Gallagher 9999.99 9999.99

023 CLASS023RUN1BIB164 Saturday OC-2 Open 15 race 1 164 Michael Cook 382.89 20 402.89

023 CLASS023RUN1BIB169 Saturday OC-2 Open 15 race 1 169 Sandy Pratt 364.51 50 414.51

023 CLASS023RUN1BIB163 Saturday OC-2 Open 15 race 1 163 Jim Connolly 9999.99 9999.99

024 CLASS024RUN1BIB176 Saturday OC-2 Open cit 1 176 Cameron Jaeger 337.52 10 347.52

025 CLASS025RUN1BIB198 Saturday OC-2 Open race 1 198 Michael Mijuskovic 195.73 0 195.73

025 CLASS025RUN1BIB122 Saturday OC-2 Open race 1 122 Andrew Westwood 230.69 0 230.69

025 CLASS025RUN1BIB159 Saturday OC-2 Open race 1 159 Cody Achatz 330.99 0 330.99

025 CLASS025RUN1BIB143 Saturday OC-2 Open race 1 143 Becky Bowers 334.59 100 434.59

025 CLASS025RUN1BIB197 Saturday OC-2 Open race 1 197 Karl Racine 411.81 50 461.81

025 CLASS025RUN1BIB120 Saturday OC-2 Open race 1 120 Shawnna Larison 9999.99 9999.99





Class VLKPCALC2 Class Name Run Bib Paddler (Bow) Raw Penalty Time

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB165 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 165 Douglas Kretzmann 9999.99 9999.99

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB182 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 182 Feliks Veysman 367.69 100 467.69

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB186 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 186 Teal Fyksen 220.09 0 220.09

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB161 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 161 Dewey Ewers 202.68 10 212.68

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB155 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 155 Alan Whittern 202.22 0 202.22

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB133 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 133 Mike Warren 248.63 10 258.63

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB141 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 141 Peter Kopp 9999.99 9999.99

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB101 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 101 Matthew Shirk 264.95 0 264.95

016 CLASS016RUN2BIB166 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 2 166 Ian Ewers 305.87 20 325.87

016 CLASS016RUN2BIB176 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 2 176 Cameron Jaeger 9999.99 9999.99

016 CLASS016RUN2BIB105 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 2 105 Fred Miller 9999.99 9999.99

016 CLASS016RUN2BIB194 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 2 194 Liam Janson 9999.99 9999.99

015 CLASS015RUN2BIB124 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 2 124 Jeff Oxenford 340.62 20 360.62

016 CLASS016RUN2BIB182 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 2 182 Feliks Veysman 451.41 130 581.41

019 CLASS019RUN2BIB102 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 2 102 Piper Wall 261.1 0 261.1

022 CLASS022RUN2BIB111 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 2 111 Jennifer Grimm 396.49 40 436.49

019 CLASS019RUN2BIB113 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 2 113 Michelle Grimm 275.98 10 285.98

019 CLASS019RUN2BIB137 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 2 137 Amy Vickers 348.99 10 358.99

019 CLASS019RUN2BIB145 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 2 145 Elizabeth Andre 338.86 10 348.86

020 CLASS020RUN2BIB104 Saturday OC-1 Open 15 Race 2 104 Jerrod Jones 179.73 0 179.73

020 CLASS020RUN2BIB194 Saturday OC-1 Open 15 Race 2 194 Liam Janson 262 0 262

016 CLASS016RUN2BIB117 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 2 117 Susanna Pearce 442.58 30 472.58

021 CLASS021RUN2BIB114 Saturday OC-1 Master's 13 Race 2 114 Glenn Pratt 217.28 10 227.28

021 CLASS021RUN2BIB122 Saturday OC-1 Master's 13 Race 2 122 Andrew Westwood 181.27 0 181.27

022 CLASS022RUN2BIB116 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 2 116 Amber Hoover 254.96 0 254.96

025 CLASS025RUN2BIB197 Saturday OC-2 Open race 2 197 Karl Racine 368.09 70 438.09

022 CLASS022RUN2BIB143 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 2 143 Becky Bowers 319.23 60 379.23

022 CLASS022RUN2BIB115 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 2 115 Alyse Oxenford 242.92 0 242.92

022 CLASS022RUN2BIB123 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 2 123 John Gallagher 302.2 20 322.2

022 CLASS022RUN2BIB176 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 2 176 Cameron Jaeger 264.16 50 314.16

023 CLASS023RUN2BIB163 Saturday OC-2 Open 15 race 2 163 Jim Connolly 9999.99 9999.99

023 CLASS023RUN2BIB169 Saturday OC-2 Open 15 race 2 169 Sandy Pratt 303.86 0 303.86

019 CLASS019RUN2BIB111 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 2 111 Jennifer Grimm 9999.99 9999.99

2nd Run



025 CLASS025RUN2BIB122 Saturday OC-2 Open race 2 122 Andrew Westwood 224.12 10 234.12

025 CLASS025RUN2BIB143 Saturday OC-2 Open race 2 143 Becky Bowers 336.85 0 336.85

017 CLASS017RUN2BIB145 Saturday OC-1 W’s 13 race 2 145 Elizabeth Andre 295.93 10 305.93

025 CLASS025RUN2BIB198 Saturday OC-2 Open race 2 198 Michael Mijuskovic 183.95 0 183.95

018 CLASS018RUN2BIB117 Saturday OC-1 W’s cit 2 117 Susanna Pearce 524.89 150 674.89



Class Bib VLKPCALC VLKPCALC2 Class Name Run Bib Paddler (Bow) RunningTime Penalties Time RunningTime Penalties Time Better Time RunningTime Penalties Time RunningTimePenalties Time Calc Better

015 155 CLASS015RUN1BIB155 CLASS015RUN2BIB155 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 155 Alan Whittern 202.22 0 202.22 187.89 0 187.89 187.89 202.22 0 202.22 187.89 0 187.89 187.89

015 161 CLASS015RUN1BIB161 CLASS015RUN2BIB161 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 161 Dewey Ewers 202.68 10 212.68 207.27 0 207.27 207.27 202.68 10 212.68 207.27 0 207.27 207.27

015 186 CLASS015RUN1BIB186 CLASS015RUN2BIB186 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 186 Teal Fyksen 220.09 0 220.09 206.34 10 216.34 216.34 220.09 0 220.09 206.34 10 216.34 216.34

015 133 CLASS015RUN1BIB133 CLASS015RUN2BIB133 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 133 Mike Warren 248.63 10 258.63 265.55 0 265.55 258.63 248.63 10 258.63 265.55 0 265.55 258.63

015 101 CLASS015RUN1BIB101 CLASS015RUN2BIB101 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 101 Matthew Shirk 264.95 0 264.95 265.62 0 265.62 264.95 264.95 0 264.95 265.62 0 265.62 264.95

015 124 CLASS015RUN1BIB124 CLASS015RUN2BIB124 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 124 Jeff Oxenford 340.62 20 360.62 285.02 0 285.02 285.02 340.62 20 360.62 285.02 0 285.02 285.02

015 141 CLASS015RUN1BIB141 CLASS015RUN2BIB141 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 141 Peter Kopp DNF 0 DNF 316.68 30 346.68 346.68 9999.99 0 9999.99 316.68 30 346.68 346.68

015 182 CLASS015RUN1BIB182 CLASS015RUN2BIB182 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 182 Feliks Veysman 367.69 100 467.69 DNF 0 DNF 467.69 367.69 100 467.69 9999.99 0 10000 467.69

015 165 CLASS015RUN1BIB165 CLASS015RUN2BIB165 Saturday OC-1 Master’s rec 165 Douglas Kretzmann DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99 0 10000 9999.99

016 176 CLASS016RUN1BIB176 CLASS016RUN2BIB176 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 176 Cameron Jaeger DNF 0 DNF 230.98 10 240.98 240.98 9999.99 0 9999.99 230.98 10 240.98 240.98

016 194 CLASS016RUN1BIB194 CLASS016RUN2BIB194 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 194 Liam Janson DNF 0 DNF 275.72 10 285.72 285.72 9999.99 0 9999.99 275.72 10 285.72 285.72

016 166 CLASS016RUN1BIB166 CLASS016RUN2BIB166 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 166 Ian Ewers 305.87 20 325.87 284.02 20 304.02 304.02 305.87 20 325.87 284.02 20 304.02 304.02

016 117 CLASS016RUN1BIB117 CLASS016RUN2BIB117 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 117 Susanna Pearce 442.58 30 472.58 573.3 170 743.3 472.58 442.58 30 472.58 573.3 170 743.3 472.58

016 182 CLASS016RUN1BIB182 CLASS016RUN2BIB182 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 182 Feliks Veysman 451.41 130 581.41 441.36 70 511.36 511.36 451.41 130 581.41 441.36 70 511.36 511.36

016 105 CLASS016RUN1BIB105 CLASS016RUN2BIB105 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 105 Fred Miller DNF 0 DNF 344.18 370 714.18 714.18 9999.99 0 9999.99 344.18 370 714.18 714.18

016 108 CLASS016RUN1BIB108 CLASS016RUN2BIB108 Saturday OC-1 Open cit 108 David Nobis DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 10000 9111.11

017 145 CLASS017RUN1BIB145 CLASS017RUN2BIB145 Saturday OC-1 W’s 13 race 145 Elizabeth Andre 295.93 10 305.93 284.14 20 304.14 304.14 295.93 10 305.93 284.14 20 304.14 304.14

018 117 CLASS018RUN1BIB117 CLASS018RUN2BIB117 Saturday OC-1 W’s cit 117 Susanna Pearce 524.89 150 674.89 554.84 20 574.84 574.84 524.89 150 674.89 554.84 20 574.84 574.84

019 102 CLASS019RUN1BIB102 CLASS019RUN2BIB102 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 102 Piper Wall 261.1 0 261.1 303.03 10 313.03 261.1 261.1 0 261.1 303.03 10 313.03 261.1

019 113 CLASS019RUN1BIB113 CLASS019RUN2BIB113 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 113 Michelle Grimm 275.98 10 285.98 290.25 0 290.25 285.98 275.98 10 285.98 290.25 0 290.25 285.98

019 145 CLASS019RUN1BIB145 CLASS019RUN2BIB145 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 145 Elizabeth Andre 338.86 10 348.86 296.06 20 316.06 316.06 338.86 10 348.86 296.06 20 316.06 316.06

019 137 CLASS019RUN1BIB137 CLASS019RUN2BIB137 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 137 Amy Vickers 348.99 10 358.99 275.66 60 335.66 335.66 348.99 10 358.99 275.66 60 335.66 335.66

019 111 CLASS019RUN1BIB111 CLASS019RUN2BIB111 Saturday OC-1 W’s Master’s race 111 Jennifer Grimm DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99 0 10000 9999.99

020 104 CLASS020RUN1BIB104 CLASS020RUN2BIB104 Saturday OC-1 Open 15 Race 104 Jerrod Jones 179.73 0 179.73 192.81 20 212.81 179.73 179.73 0 179.73 192.81 20 212.81 179.73

020 194 CLASS020RUN1BIB194 CLASS020RUN2BIB194 Saturday OC-1 Open 15 Race 194 Liam Janson 262 0 262 259.96 60 319.96 262 262 0 262 259.96 60 319.96 262

021 122 CLASS021RUN1BIB122 CLASS021RUN2BIB122 Saturday OC-1 Master's 13 Race 122 Andrew Westwood 181.27 0 181.27 193.89 0 193.89 181.27 181.27 0 181.27 193.89 0 193.89 181.27

021 114 CLASS021RUN1BIB114 CLASS021RUN2BIB114 Saturday OC-1 Master's 13 Race 114 Glenn Pratt 217.28 10 227.28 266.17 50 316.17 227.28 217.28 10 227.28 266.17 50 316.17 227.28

022 115 CLASS022RUN1BIB115 CLASS022RUN2BIB115 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 115 Alyse Oxenford 242.92 0 242.92 285.37 10 295.37 242.92 242.92 0 242.92 285.37 10 295.37 242.92

022 116 CLASS022RUN1BIB116 CLASS022RUN2BIB116 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 116 Amber Hoover 254.96 0 254.96 269.46 20 289.46 254.96 254.96 0 254.96 269.46 20 289.46 254.96

022 176 CLASS022RUN1BIB176 CLASS022RUN2BIB176 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 176 Cameron Jaeger 264.16 50 314.16 DNF 0 DNF 314.16 264.16 50 314.16 9999.99 0 10000 314.16

022 123 CLASS022RUN1BIB123 CLASS022RUN2BIB123 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 123 John Gallagher 302.2 20 322.2 DNF 0 DNF 322.2 302.2 20 322.2 9999.99 0 10000 322.2

022 143 CLASS022RUN1BIB143 CLASS022RUN2BIB143 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 143 Becky Bowers 319.23 60 379.23 346.92 0 346.92 346.92 319.23 60 379.23 346.92 0 346.92 346.92

022 111 CLASS022RUN1BIB111 CLASS022RUN2BIB111 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 111 Jennifer Grimm 396.49 40 436.49 329.67 20 349.67 349.67 396.49 40 436.49 329.67 20 349.67 349.67

022 120 CLASS022RUN1BIB120 CLASS022RUN2BIB120 Saturday OC-2 Mixed rec 120 Shawnna Larison DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 10000 9111.11

023 169 CLASS023RUN1BIB169 CLASS023RUN2BIB169 Saturday OC-2 Open 15 race 169 Sandy Pratt 303.86 0 303.86 364.51 50 414.51 303.86 303.86 0 303.86 364.51 50 414.51 303.86

023 164 CLASS023RUN1BIB164 CLASS023RUN2BIB164 Saturday OC-2 Open 15 race 164 Michael Cook DNS 0 DNS 382.89 20 402.89 402.89 9111.11 0 9111.11 382.89 20 402.89 402.89

023 163 CLASS023RUN1BIB163 CLASS023RUN2BIB163 Saturday OC-2 Open 15 race 163 Jim Connolly DNF 0 DNF DNF 0 DNF DNF 9999.99 0 9999.99 9999.99 0 10000 9999.99

024 176 CLASS024RUN1BIB176 CLASS024RUN2BIB176 Saturday OC-2 Open cit 176 Cameron Jaeger DNS 0 DNS 337.52 10 347.52 347.52 9111.11 0 9111.11 337.52 10 347.52 347.52

025 198 CLASS025RUN1BIB198 CLASS025RUN2BIB198 Saturday OC-2 Open race 198 Michael Mijuskovic 183.95 0 183.95 195.73 0 195.73 183.95 183.95 0 183.95 195.73 0 195.73 183.95

025 122 CLASS025RUN1BIB122 CLASS025RUN2BIB122 Saturday OC-2 Open race 122 Andrew Westwood 224.12 10 234.12 230.69 0 230.69 230.69 224.12 10 234.12 230.69 0 230.69 230.69

025 159 CLASS025RUN1BIB159 CLASS025RUN2BIB159 Saturday OC-2 Open race 159 Cody Achatz DNS 0 DNS 330.99 0 330.99 330.99 9111.11 0 9111.11 330.99 0 330.99 330.99

025 143 CLASS025RUN1BIB143 CLASS025RUN2BIB143 Saturday OC-2 Open race 143 Becky Bowers 336.85 0 336.85 334.59 100 434.59 336.85 336.85 0 336.85 334.59 100 434.59 336.85

025 197 CLASS025RUN1BIB197 CLASS025RUN2BIB197 Saturday OC-2 Open race 197 Karl Racine 368.09 70 438.09 411.81 50 461.81 438.09 368.09 70 438.09 411.81 50 461.81 438.09

025 120 CLASS025RUN1BIB120 CLASS025RUN2BIB120 Saturday OC-2 Open race 120 Shawnna Larison DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 10000 9111.11

2nd Run 1st Run 2nd Run Calc 1st Run Calc



Class VLKPCALC Class Name Run Bib Paddler (Bow) RunningTimePenalties Time

029 CLASS029RUN1BIB162 Sunday OC-1 Master’s 15 race 1 162 Bob Connolly 282.27 0 282.27

029 CLASS029RUN1BIB160 Sunday OC-1 Master’s 15 race 1 160 Sonny Hunt 340.48 20 360.48

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB186 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 186 Teal Fyksen 9999.99 9999.99

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB122 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 122 Andrew Westwood 174.09 10 184.09

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB155 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 155 Alan Whittern 188.79 0 188.79

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB161 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 161 Dewey Ewers 193.2 10 203.2

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB133 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 133 Mike Warren 258.71 0 258.71

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB141 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 141 Peter Kopp 9999.99 9999.99

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB101 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 101 Matthew Shirk 9999.99 9999.99

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB182 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 182 Feliks Veysman 9999.99 9999.99

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB108 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 108 David Nobis 293.89 280 573.89

039 CLASS039RUN1BIB195 Sunday OC-2 W’s rec 1 195 Erin Achatz 295.84 0 295.84

032 CLASS032RUN1BIB102 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 1 102 Piper Wall 9999.99 9999.99

031 CLASS031RUN1BIB198 Sunday OC-1 Open X 1 198 Michael Mijuskovic 175.45 10 185.45

031 CLASS031RUN1BIB104 Sunday OC-1 Open X 1 104 Jerrod Jones 176.48 0 176.48

031 CLASS031RUN1BIB197 Sunday OC-1 Open X 1 197 Karl Racine 286.71 10 296.71

032 CLASS032RUN1BIB137 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 1 137 Amy Vickers 264.05 120 384.05

032 CLASS032RUN1BIB115 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 1 115 Alyse Oxenford 346.61 110 456.61

032 CLASS032RUN1BIB113 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 1 113 Michelle Grimm 284.4 0 284.4

032 CLASS032RUN1BIB111 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 1 111 Jennifer Grimm 460.74 460 920.74

032 CLASS032RUN1BIB116 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 1 116 Amber Hoover 259.69 0 259.69

032 CLASS032RUN1BIB145 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 1 145 Elizabeth Andre 9999.99 9999.99

034 CLASS034RUN1BIB122 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 1 122 Andrew Westwood 181.68 0 181.68

034 CLASS034RUN1BIB114 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 1 114 Glenn Pratt 207.6 0 207.6

037 CLASS037RUN1BIB112 Sunday OC-2 Open rec 1 112 Andrew Cocallas 326.84 0 326.84

034 CLASS034RUN1BIB104 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 1 104 Jerrod Jones 9999.99 9999.99

034 CLASS034RUN1BIB124 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 1 124 Jeff Oxenford 275.68 30 305.68

034 CLASS034RUN1BIB162 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 1 162 Bob Connolly 280.83 10 290.83

038 CLASS038RUN1BIB120 Sunday OC-2 W’s race 1 120 Shawnna Larison 368.37 0 368.37

037 CLASS037RUN1BIB176 Sunday OC-2 Open rec 1 176 Cameron Jaeger 245.48 30 275.48

037 CLASS037RUN1BIB143 Sunday OC-2 Open rec 1 143 Becky Bowers 9999.99 9999.99

037 CLASS037RUN1BIB166 Sunday OC-2 Open rec 1 166 Ian Ewers 278.77 0 278.77

035 CLASS035RUN1BIB123 Sunday OC-2 Master’s race 1 123 John Gallagher 252 10 262



034 CLASS034RUN1BIB198 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 1 198 Michael Mijuskovic 184.64 10 194.64

035 CLASS035RUN1BIB122 Sunday OC-2 Master’s race 1 122 Andrew Westwood 223.16 0 223.16

035 CLASS035RUN1BIB164 Sunday OC-2 Master’s race 1 164 Michael Cook 360.8 30 390.8

036 CLASS036RUN1BIB169 Sunday OC-2 Mixed 15 race 1 169 Sandy Pratt 303.58 20 323.58

030 CLASS030RUN1BIB140 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 1 140 Dave Hirsch 230.5 0 230.5

039 CLASS039RUN1BIB111 Sunday OC-2 W’s rec 1 111 Jennifer Grimm 359.69 90 449.69

039 CLASS039RUN1BIB120 Sunday OC-2 W’s rec 1 120 Shawnna Larison 438.31 0 438.31



Class VLKPCALC2 Class Name Run Bib Paddler (Bow) Raw Penalty Time

CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A

2nd Run



CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A
CLASSRUNBIB #N/A #N/A



Class Bib VLKPCALC VLKPCALC2 Class Name Bib Paddler (Bow) RunningTime Penalties Time RunningTime Penalties Time Better Time RunningTime Penalties Time RunningTimePenalties Time Calc Better

029 162 CLASS029RUN1BIB162 CLASS029RUN2BIB162 Sunday OC-1 Master’s 15 race 162 Bob Connolly DNS 0 DNS 282.27 0 282.27 282.27 9111.11 0 9111.11 282.27 0 282.27 282.27
029 160 CLASS029RUN1BIB160 CLASS029RUN2BIB160 Sunday OC-1 Master’s 15 race 160 Sonny Hunt DNS 0 DNS 340.48 20 360.48 360.48 9111.11 0 9111.11 340.48 20 360.48 360.48

030 122 CLASS030RUN1BIB122 CLASS030RUN2BIB122 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 122 Andrew Westwood DNS 0 DNS 174.09 10 184.09 184.09 9111.11 0 9111.11 174.09 10 184.09 184.09
030 155 CLASS030RUN1BIB155 CLASS030RUN2BIB155 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 155 Alan Whittern DNS 0 DNS 188.79 0 188.79 188.79 9111.11 0 9111.11 188.79 0 188.79 188.79
030 161 CLASS030RUN1BIB161 CLASS030RUN2BIB161 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 161 Dewey Ewers DNS 0 DNS 193.2 10 203.2 203.2 9111.11 0 9111.11 193.2 10 203.2 203.2
030 140 CLASS030RUN1BIB140 CLASS030RUN2BIB140 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 140 Dave Hirsch DNS 0 DNS 230.5 0 230.5 230.5 9111.11 0 9111.11 230.5 0 230.5 230.5
030 133 CLASS030RUN1BIB133 CLASS030RUN2BIB133 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 133 Mike Warren DNS 0 DNS 258.71 0 258.71 258.71 9111.11 0 9111.11 258.71 0 258.71 258.71
030 108 CLASS030RUN1BIB108 CLASS030RUN2BIB108 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 108 David Nobis DNS 0 DNS 293.89 280 573.89 573.89 9111.11 0 9111.11 293.89 280 573.89 573.89
030 186 CLASS030RUN1BIB186 CLASS030RUN2BIB186 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 186 Teal Fyksen DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11
030 141 CLASS030RUN1BIB141 CLASS030RUN2BIB141 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 141 Peter Kopp DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11
030 101 CLASS030RUN1BIB101 CLASS030RUN2BIB101 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 101 Matthew Shirk DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11
030 182 CLASS030RUN1BIB182 CLASS030RUN2BIB182 Sunday OC-1 Master’s race 182 Feliks Veysman DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11

031 104 CLASS031RUN1BIB104 CLASS031RUN2BIB104 Sunday OC-1 Open X 104 Jerrod Jones DNS 0 DNS 176.48 0 176.48 176.48 9111.11 0 9111.11 176.48 0 176.48 176.48
031 198 CLASS031RUN1BIB198 CLASS031RUN2BIB198 Sunday OC-1 Open X 198 Michael Mijuskovic DNS 0 DNS 175.45 10 185.45 185.45 9111.11 0 9111.11 175.45 10 185.45 185.45
031 197 CLASS031RUN1BIB197 CLASS031RUN2BIB197 Sunday OC-1 Open X 197 Karl Racine DNS 0 DNS 286.71 10 296.71 296.71 9111.11 0 9111.11 286.71 10 296.71 296.71

032 116 CLASS032RUN1BIB116 CLASS032RUN2BIB116 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 116 Amber Hoover DNS 0 DNS 259.69 0 259.69 259.69 9111.11 0 9111.11 259.69 0 259.69 259.69
032 113 CLASS032RUN1BIB113 CLASS032RUN2BIB113 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 113 Michelle Grimm DNS 0 DNS 284.4 0 284.4 284.4 9111.11 0 9111.11 284.4 0 284.4 284.4
032 137 CLASS032RUN1BIB137 CLASS032RUN2BIB137 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 137 Amy Vickers DNS 0 DNS 264.05 120 384.05 384.05 9111.11 0 9111.11 264.05 120 384.05 384.05
032 115 CLASS032RUN1BIB115 CLASS032RUN2BIB115 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 115 Alyse Oxenford DNS 0 DNS 346.61 110 456.61 456.61 9111.11 0 9111.11 346.61 110 456.61 456.61
032 111 CLASS032RUN1BIB111 CLASS032RUN2BIB111 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 111 Jennifer Grimm DNS 0 DNS 460.74 460 920.74 920.74 9111.11 0 9111.11 460.74 460 920.74 920.74
032 102 CLASS032RUN1BIB102 CLASS032RUN2BIB102 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 102 Piper Wall DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11
032 145 CLASS032RUN1BIB145 CLASS032RUN2BIB145 Sunday OC-1 W’s race 145 Elizabeth Andre DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11

034 198 CLASS034RUN1BIB198 CLASS034RUN2BIB198 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 198 Michael Mijuskovic DNS 0 DNS 184.64 10 194.64 194.64 9111.11 0 9111.11 184.64 10 194.64 194.64
034 114 CLASS034RUN1BIB114 CLASS034RUN2BIB114 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 114 Glenn Pratt DNS 0 DNS 207.6 0 207.6 207.6 9111.11 0 9111.11 207.6 0 207.6 207.6
034 162 CLASS034RUN1BIB162 CLASS034RUN2BIB162 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 162 Bob Connolly DNS 0 DNS 280.83 10 290.83 290.83 9111.11 0 9111.11 280.83 10 290.83 290.83
034 124 CLASS034RUN1BIB124 CLASS034RUN2BIB124 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 124 Jeff Oxenford DNS 0 DNS 275.68 30 305.68 305.68 9111.11 0 9111.11 275.68 30 305.68 305.68
034 122 CLASS034RUN1BIB122 CLASS034RUN2BIB122 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 122 Andrew Westwood DNS 0 DNS 181.68 0 181.68 181.68 9111.11 0 9111.11 181.68 0 181.68 181.68
034 104 CLASS034RUN1BIB104 CLASS034RUN2BIB104 Sunday OC-1 Open 13 Race 104 Jerrod Jones DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11

035 122 CLASS035RUN1BIB122 CLASS035RUN2BIB122 Sunday OC-2 Master’s race 122 Andrew Westwood DNS 0 DNS 223.16 0 223.16 223.16 9111.11 0 9111.11 223.16 0 223.16 223.16
035 123 CLASS035RUN1BIB123 CLASS035RUN2BIB123 Sunday OC-2 Master’s race 123 John Gallagher DNS 0 DNS 252 10 262 262 9111.11 0 9111.11 252 10 262 262
035 164 CLASS035RUN1BIB164 CLASS035RUN2BIB164 Sunday OC-2 Master’s race 164 Michael Cook DNS 0 DNS 360.8 30 390.8 390.8 9111.11 0 9111.11 360.8 30 390.8 390.8

036 169 CLASS036RUN1BIB169 CLASS036RUN2BIB169 Sunday OC-2 Mixed 15 race 169 Sandy Pratt DNS 0 DNS 303.58 20 323.58 323.58 9111.11 0 9111.11 303.58 20 323.58 323.58

037 176 CLASS037RUN1BIB176 CLASS037RUN2BIB176 Sunday OC-2 Open rec 176 Cameron Jaeger DNS 0 DNS 245.48 30 275.48 275.48 9111.11 0 9111.11 245.48 30 275.48 275.48
037 166 CLASS037RUN1BIB166 CLASS037RUN2BIB166 Sunday OC-2 Open rec 166 Ian Ewers DNS 0 DNS 278.77 0 278.77 278.77 9111.11 0 9111.11 278.77 0 278.77 278.77
037 112 CLASS037RUN1BIB112 CLASS037RUN2BIB112 Sunday OC-2 Open rec 112 Andrew Cocallas DNS 0 DNS 326.84 0 326.84 326.84 9111.11 0 9111.11 326.84 0 326.84 326.84
037 143 CLASS037RUN1BIB143 CLASS037RUN2BIB143 Sunday OC-2 Open rec 143 Becky Bowers DNS 0 DNS DNF 0 DNF DNS 9111.11 0 9111.11 9999.99 0 9999.99 9111.11

038 120 CLASS038RUN1BIB120 CLASS038RUN2BIB120 Sunday OC-2 W’s race 120 Shawnna Larison DNS 0 DNS 368.37 0 368.37 368.37 9111.11 0 9111.11 368.37 0 368.37 368.37

039 195 CLASS039RUN1BIB195 CLASS039RUN2BIB195 Sunday OC-2 W’s rec 195 Erin Achatz DNS 0 DNS 295.84 0 295.84 295.84 9111.11 0 9111.11 295.84 0 295.84 295.84
039 120 CLASS039RUN1BIB120 CLASS039RUN2BIB120 Sunday OC-2 W’s rec 120 Shawnna Larison DNS 0 DNS 438.31 0 438.31 438.31 9111.11 0 9111.11 438.31 0 438.31 438.31
039 111 CLASS039RUN1BIB111 CLASS039RUN2BIB111 Sunday OC-2 W’s rec 111 Jennifer Grimm DNS 0 DNS 359.69 90 449.69 449.69 9111.11 0 9111.11 359.69 90 449.69 449.69

2nd Run 1st Run 2nd Run Calc 1st Run Calc



Better Slalom => 174.44 100 <= Btr DR

Class Bib VLKPCALC VLKPCALC2 Class Name Bib Paddler (Bow) Better Time Slalom Factor Better Time Slalom Factor Total

001 198 CLASS001RUN1BIB198 CLASS001RUN2BIB198 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 198 Michael Mijuskovic 191.07 1.10 100 1.00 2.10

001 159 CLASS001RUN1BIB159 CLASS001RUN2BIB159 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 159 Cody Achatz 207.56 1.19 100 1.00 2.19

001 176 CLASS001RUN1BIB176 CLASS001RUN2BIB176 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 176 Cameron Jaeger 255.9 1.47 100 1.00 2.47

001 165 CLASS001RUN1BIB165 CLASS001RUN2BIB165 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 165 Douglas Kretzmann 278.21 1.59 100 1.00 2.59

001 112 CLASS001RUN1BIB112 CLASS001RUN2BIB112 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 112 Andrew Cocallas 424.69 2.43 100 1.00 3.43

001 194 CLASS001RUN1BIB194 CLASS001RUN2BIB194 Friday Combined OC-1 M’s rec 194 Liam Janson DNF 9999.00 100 1.00 10000.00

002 104 CLASS002RUN1BIB104 CLASS002RUN2BIB104 Friday Combined OC-1 Men’s race 104 Jerrod Jones 174.44 1.00 100 1.00 2.00

002 141 CLASS002RUN1BIB141 CLASS002RUN2BIB141 Friday Combined OC-1 Men’s race 141 Peter Kopp DNF 9999.00 100 1.00 10000.00

100 1.00

003 113 CLASS003RUN1BIB113 CLASS003RUN2BIB113 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s race 113 Michelle Grimm 270.28 1.55 100 1.00 2.55

004 195 CLASS004RUN1BIB195 CLASS004RUN2BIB195 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 195 Erin Achatz 272.65 1.56 100 1.00 2.56

004 145 CLASS004RUN1BIB145 CLASS004RUN2BIB145 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 145 Elizabeth Andre 288.46 1.65 100 1.00 2.65

004 137 CLASS004RUN1BIB137 CLASS004RUN2BIB137 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 137 Amy Vickers 317.84 1.82 100 1.00 2.82

004 116 CLASS004RUN1BIB116 CLASS004RUN2BIB116 Friday Combined OC-1 W’s rec 116 Amber Hoover 352.04 2.02 100 1.00 3.02

005 169 CLASS005RUN1BIB169 CLASS005RUN2BIB169 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed race 169 Sandy Pratt 250.36 1.44 100 1.00 2.44

006 111 CLASS006RUN1BIB111 CLASS006RUN2BIB111 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 111 Jennifer Grimm 330.19 1.89 100 1.00 2.89

006 115 CLASS006RUN1BIB115 CLASS006RUN2BIB115 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 115 Alyse Oxenford 346.51 1.99 100 1.00 2.99

006 143 CLASS006RUN1BIB143 CLASS006RUN2BIB143 Friday Combined OC-2 Mixed rec 143 Becky Bowers 425.56 2.44 100 1.00 3.44

Slalom Downriver


